

Misc Appeal No- 09 of 2025
(CNR No. WBCC01-002960-2025)

Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)

Order No. 18 dated 30.07.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Both sides file haziras.

Appeal is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides in full.

Fix **01.08.2026** for delivery of judgement.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)